## PENN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## ORDINANCE NO. 859

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PENN TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE, BY REZONING AN AREA FROM SC SHOPPING/COMMERCIAL TO R-8 URBAN RESIDENTIAL.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Township Commissioners of Penn Township, York County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The Zoning Map of Penn Township contained in the Penn Township Zoning Ordinance is amended as follows:

The area of land identified on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby rezoned from SC Shopping/Commercial to R-8 Urban Residential.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 20th day of November, 2023.

Board of Commissioners of Penn Township

Michael G. Brown, President

Attest:

Donna M. Sweeney, Secretary

(SEAL)